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No.187,8.] , [Published June 6, 1945

CHAPTER 247.

AN ACT to repeal 58.85 (2) of the statutes, relating to pmole
board.

Phe people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows: :
5?.35 (2) of the statutes is repealed.
Approved June 2, 1945.

' No.'190, 8.1 o [Published -June 6, 1945, -
'~ CHAPTER 248,

AN ACT to amend 143.06 (4) of the statutes, relating to the
commitment of persons afflicted with tuberculosis,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate und
assemdly, do enact as follows:

143.06 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:

143.06 (4) If any person afflicted with tuberculosis, dmgnos%s
of which is made by -« medical examingtion, laboratory or X-ray.
examination or as shown by the examinations made in the state
lahoratory of hygiene, in any branch and co-operative laboratory.
or in any municipal laboratory aceredited by the state board of
health or in any federal governmental labovatory, fails to comply
© with this seetion, or the tubereulosis rules of the state board of
- health, he may be eommitted to a county tuberculosis hospital or
¥ % % other plaee or institution where proper care will be pro-
vided and where the necessary precautions will be taken, by any
judge of a court of record upon proof that such person has so
offended. * * * Such person shall, wpon verified petition sef-
ting forth the fucts by ahy health officer or any resident of the
municipality where the alleged offense was committed * * *
be summoned by swch judge to appear ot the itime and 'plfwe
stated in the swmanons, whick fime.shall not be less than 48 hours
afler service. The court may make such order for payment for
care and treatment ag may be * * *. authorized by low. Such
person may be discharged when the court thinks proper, #* * *
If the superintendent has good cause to belicve thal any person
so committed may leave the institution he may restrain him from
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leaving, Wihenever the superintendent deems it necessary he may
segregate any person so committed, I[ any person so committed
‘shall escape, the superintendent may take such lawful steps as
he may deem necessary to secwre his veturn. No provision of this
subsection shall be construed as in any manner restricting or
limiting the rights of persons as declared sectwn 147, 19 (2)

Approved June 2, 1945. S

No. 194, 8.] ' ' [Published June 7, 1945,

CIIAPTER 249.

AN ACT to amend 41.71 (1), (3} (a), (b) and (e), (b), (8)
{a), (b}, (e), (e) and (£), (7), (8) (9) (a) and (b), and 12
(a) and (h) ; and to repeal and recreate 41.71 (12) (¢) and (d)
of the statutes, relating to voeational rehabilitation.

The people: of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate a/nd
assemb?y, do enact as follows:

Secron 1. 41.71 (1), (3) (a), (b) and (&), (5), (6) (a), (h),
(e), (e) and (£), (7), (8), (9) (a) and (b), and {12) (a) and
{(b) of the statutes are amended to read: . ‘

- 4171 (1) The state of Wisconsin heveby assents to and ae-
cepts the provigions and benefits of the act of congress entitled

““ An act to provide for-the promotion of voeational rehabilitation
of persons disabled in industry or otherwise and their return to
civil employment,’”’ approved June 2, 1920, as amended. The
state board of voecational and adult eduecation shall co-operate
with the * # * [nited States Office of Vocational Rehabilita- -
tiom to carry ont the purposes of such act. The state treasurer
is designated and appointed custodian of all moneys received by
the state from appropriations made by the Congress of the Tnited

. States under the authority of such act, and is authorized to re-
ceive and provide for the proper enstody of same, and to make .
disbursements therefrom upon the or de1 of the state board of
voeational and adult edueation.

(3) (a) “ * * * Handicapped person’’ means any person
who, by reason of a physical or mental defect or infirmity,
whether congenital or acquired by aceident, injury or disease, is
or may be expected to be totally or partially ineapaeitated for
remunerative occupation, and who may reasonably be expected



